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No. Organisation Contact name Contact details 

1 World Vision Esther Mongi 

Rita Kahurananga 

Mobile: 0754563037; Esther_mongi@wvi.org; 

Mobile: 0785456231; rita_kahurananga@wvi.org;  

2 TANGO Ngunga Tepani Mobile: 0716004534; 0784286507; ntepani@yahoo.com;  

3 OXFAM Adam Davies Mobile: 0772600208; addavies@oxfam.org.uk;  

4 TEN/MET Immakulata Komba 

Dr. Joseph Kisanji 

Mobile: 0787875562; immakulata@tenmet.org;  

Mobile: 0713222206; jkisanji@tenmet.org;  

5 CARE Mehjabeen Alarakhia Mobile: 0773654000; Tel: 022 2667371;  

mehjabeen.alarakhia@co.care.org 

6 Wildlife 

Conservation 

Society of TZ 

Emmanuel Ndossi Mobile: 0717075509; Emathayo2000@yahoo.com;  

7 SAHRINGON Lusekelo Gregory Mobile: 0714047777; sahringontz@yahoo.com;  

8 TUCTA John Gonza Mobile: 0754261086 

9 UN 

Association 

of Tanzania 

Reginald Munisi Mobile:0754690378; rmunisi@unatz.org;  

10 Policy Forum Semkae Kilonzo 

Alex Ruchyahinduru 

Christina Genda 

Mobile: 0782317434; Tel: 2772611; Fax: 2772611; info@policyforum.or.tz; 

coordinator@policyforum.or.tz; policy2@policyforum.or.tz;  

pa1@policyforum.or.tz 

11 Tanzania 

AIDS Forum 

Vitalis  Mobile: 0784 345393 

12 NACOPHA Sammy Mobile: 0786 861054; nacopha@yahoo.com 

13 ACTIONAID Rose Mushi Rose.Mushi@actionaid.org;  admin@actionaidtz.org;  Tel: 2700596; Fax: 2700710 
14 Leadership 

Forum 

Hebron Mwakagenda Mobile: 0713612681; theleadership2000@yahoo.com;  

15 TY Coalition Humphrey Polepole Mobile: 0786146700; Tel: 022 2701095; tycoalition@yahoo.com;  

List of Networks/Umbrellas: 

1. Foundation for Civil Society 

 

Haidery Plaza, 5th floor, Upanga/Kisutu Street, P.O. Box 7192, Dar es Salaam 

Tanzania Tel:+255 22 - 2138530 / 2138531 / 2138532; +255 744 - 760770 

+255 741 - 323175 Fax: +255 22 – 2138533; 

information@thefoundation-tz.org;  



2.  Tanzania Non-Governmental 

Organisations (TANGO) 

 

P.O Box 31147, Dar es Salaam Telephone:+ 255-22-276-2208. Cell:255 744 289017. Fax:+ 255-22- 276-

2208 

 

3. TEN/MET Mobile: 0787875562; immakulata@tenmet.org;  

Mobile: 0713222206; jkisanji@tenmet.org; Fax:  +255 22 2152237 
4. TGNP/FEMACT 

 

P.O Box 8921 Dar es Salaam; Tel:  (+255 22) 2443205,2443450,2443286;  info@tgnp.org;  

5. NSA Support Tel: 022 2203037-9; info@nsatz.org;  
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Actionaid Tanzania 

Contact: Rose Mushi 

P.O Box  21496 DSM 

Tel: 2700596; Fax: 2700710 

E mail: admin@actionaidtz.org 

Tushiriki 

Director: Jansi D. Sinkamba 

P.O Box 3330 Mbeya 

Mobile: 0713 495557 

E mail: tushiriki@yahoo.co.uk 

The leadership Forum 

Director: Hebron Mwakagenda 

P.O Box 79450 DSM 

Mobile: 0713 612681 

theleadership2000@yahoo.com 

 

HAFOTA National Secretariat 

Kellen Mngoya 

P.O. Box 79648, Dar es Salaam 

Cell: 0754495066; 0716907849 

022-276-0258; 022-277-5363 

hafota@yahoo.com 

Women’s Dignity Project 

Director: Festa Andrew 

P.O Box 79402 DSM 

Tel: 2152577/8; Fax: 2152986 

info@womensdignity.org 

fandrew@womensdignity.org 

Agenda Participation 2000 

Director:Moses kulaba 

P.O Box 55756 DSM 

Tel: 2460036/9; Fax: 2460040 

mkulaba2000@yahoo.com 

 

 Health & Medical Foundation for the 

Albinism 

President: Felician Lyimo 

P.O Box 2039 Moshi Tel: 0753214711 

E mail: felician58@yahoo.com 

Hemfa2000@yahoo.com 

Legal and Human Rights 

Centre, 

Reginald Martin, 

P.O. Box 75254 DSM, 

Mobile; 0713 252520 

Email; lhrc@humanrights.or.tz 

rmartin@humanrights.or.tz 

 

 Free Ambassador Women and 

Children Mission Tanzania  

Contact Rev. Abdiel R. Mola 

P.O. Box 1265, Moshi 

Tel: 0754604479, 0718395246 

abdielimola2006@yahoo.com ; 

fawacm2000@yahoo.com 

Policy Forum 

Coordinator: Semkae Kilonzo 

Plot 270, Kiko Avenue 

P.O. Box 38486 

Mikocheni B, Dar Es Salaam 

Tel./Fax: 255 22 2772611 

info@policyforum.or.tz 

 



 Human Development Trust 

Director: Dr. Peter Bujari 

Tel: 0774217127 

ed@hdt.or.tz 

Concern for Development 

Initiative in Africa(Fordia) 

Director: Bubelwa Kaiza 

Tel / Fax: 2701890 

bubelwa.kaiza@fordia.org 

 

 Health Equity Group 

Mehjabeen Alarakhia (CARE TZ) 

Tel: 022 2667371; Mob: 0773 654 000 

mehjabeen.alarakhia@co.care.org 

HakiElimu 

Director: Elizabeth Missokia 

P.O box 79401 DSM 

ed@hakielimu.org 

 

Sector levelSector levelSector levelSector level    
CWG I CWG II CWG III 

Sector A Sector B Thematic Area A Sector C Thematic Area B Sector D Thematic 

Area C 

       

       

       

       



 

Notes on Working Groups: 

Cluster Working Groups 

Four Cluster Working Groups (CWGs) work to maintain dialogue between government, development partners and domestic 

stakeholders on all issues relating to MKUKUTA clusters and macro-economic and financial management. They also provide important 

forum for the General Budget Support (GBS) dialogue are envisioned to be a critical forum for PER MKUKUTA dialogue. Each of the 

four existing clusters build on a number of Sectors and Thematic Areas, e.g. Cluster 1 (Growth and Income Poverty) builds on 

Agriculture, Industry and Trade, Energy and Minerals, Natural Resources and Tourism, Lands and Human Settlement and 
Infrastructure Sectors in addition to the Employment Thematic Area. 

Sector and Thematic Area Working Groups 

The Sector and Thematic Areas Working Groups represent the lowest level in the new Dialogue Structure. All Sectors and Thematic 

Areas follow the clusters of the MKUKUTA, based on policies and strategies for a particular sector/thematic area. Sectors include: 

Agriculture, education, water, health, industry and trade, infrastructure, energy and minerals, whilst Thematic Areas covers 
Governance, Domestic accountability, Public Service Reform, HIV/AIDS, Anti-corruption reform and Gender. 


